Ascon Tecnologic - T82N- OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS - PAG. 1
OUT
OUT2
ON/CNT
OUT1
ELECTRONIC
TIMER
User Manual

EN61000-4-5: supply 2 kV com. mode, 1 kV\diff. mode;
EN61000-4-6: 3V).
11. HOW TO ORDER
 EN 61810 EN 60730 UL 60730
Out1 - SPDT - 8A -
1/2 HP 250V
8 (3) A 10 (4) A
10 A Res.,
12 LRA
Out2 - SPDT - 8A -
1/2 HP 250V
8 (3) A 10 (4) A
10 A Res.,
12 LRA
Relay output Electrical life: 100000 operations;
Overvoltage category: II;
Protection class: Class II;
Insulation: Reinforced insulation between low voltage parts
(power supply and relay outputs) and front panel; Main insu-
lation between power supply and relay outputs; Main insula-
tion between relay outputs; No insulation between power
supply terminals and inputs.
e, f, g:
hh, ii:
RESERVED CODES;
SPECIAL CODES;
The appliance (or the product) must be
disposed of separately in compliance